B/20/25, 12:44 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 64478605

Report Date: September 20, 2025 | 3:37 p.m.
ﬂﬁﬂﬂmﬁ P P | 3:37 p.m. EDT

Repart Stats, Complet

Rererence:

2006 CHEVROLET AVEO BASE

Hatchback | 4 Cylinders | Gas
KL1TD69666B609626

Country of Assembly: Korea (South) LIEN CHECK
Last Reported Odometer: 174,680 KM

No Lien Records Found

T

Last Registered In:

11 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.
Visit us at support.carfax.ca

Ne Import/Export Records Found

(?"‘] This vehicle history report Is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
““ available to CARFAX Canada as of September 20, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we recelve
new histerical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to

CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

KL1TD69666B609626
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

i @S Lien Check

€ No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
| each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
It has histarically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S, state,

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens, We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
& accurately reflect the Canadlan enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canadawill reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied
on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000,00), whichever is lower.

Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS

AMOUNT |

© 2011 Apr20 British Columbia, Canada L
Estimate: HOOD | Estimate Date: n/a $0.00
Claim: COLLISION HOOD £0.00

“‘ Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

¥ Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

DETAILS

|

2011 Jan 21 97,816 KM The Garage

| Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

= Brake fluid flushed/changed
+  Front brake pads replaced
«  Front brake rotor(s) replaced

2011 Sep 1 109,266 KM The Garage

pe

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed

KL1TD69666B609626
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2N2uns 119,544 KM The Garage Vehicle serviced
i Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada * Ol and {ier changed
} *  fransmission fluid changed
«  Transmission fluid flushed
+  Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
. 2012 Aug1 121,538 KM The Garage Vehicle serviced
i Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada *  Banery replaced
Drive belt idler pulley reptaced
Drive belt tensioner replaced
*  Drive belys) replaced
= Light bulb(s) repfaced
*  Serpentine belt replaced
- Spark plug wires replaced
*  Spark plug(s) replaced
Stebilizer bar bushings replaced
*  Stabilizer bar links replaced
Sway bar link(s} reptaced
2013 Aug 16 135,999 KM Long Lzke Automotive Ltd. Vehicle serviced
Nanaimao, British Columbia, Canada * Drive belts checked
Power steering fiuid flushed/changed
+  Power steering pump replaced
*  Water pump replaced
2014 Dec 16 139,612 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2014 Dec 27 139,617 KM Service Facitity Vehicle serviced
Nanalmo, British Columbia, Canada
2017 May 8 150,750 KM Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd. - Nanaimo  Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  A/Csystem setviced
+  Brakes checked
i *  Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
: +  Maintenance reminder reset
= Qil and filter changed
2021 Jun 10 162.541 KM Kal Tire Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada
2021 Sep 13 167,521 KM Under The Car Repairs, Inc. Vehicle serviced
Brermwood Bay, British Columbia, *  Maintenance inspection completed
Canada . Can"uputer{s) chetked
Drain plug gasket replaced
Qil and filter changed
2024 Sep 26 174,680 KM Erichsen Aute And Industrial

Saanichton, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle servicad
*  Air filter replaced
Exhaust system checked
Exhaust pipe seal replaced
*  Qil and filter changed
= Resonator replaced

N

i, A
Ftasierct”™

%)) Open Recalls

Recall #: A140093 | DAYTIME RUNNING LAMP (DRL) INOPERATIVE - DRL MODULE OVERHEATING  Recall Date: 2015 Jan 21

Recall Description

General Motors has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehide safety exists in 2004 - 2008 model year Chevrolet Optra vehicles,
Heat generated within the headlamp switch or daytime running lamp (DRL) module, which are both located on or near the le® side of the

hﬂnﬁ;h‘vh_r.caﬁax.cﬁi‘?idﬂwPdczﬂKLXxPSLthQkiFSIinyeHuy‘(On
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steering column, could melt the headlamp switch or DRL module and cause a
damage,

Remedy

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Sensra) Mesers i) provice its plan for remedying the defect as soon as it is confirmed.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this reportwas generated. For more information, or to fi

please contact CHEVROLET or visit GM's website. (https://my.gm.ca/gm/en/recalls)

fire which may result in personal injury and/or property

nd out if the recall has been closed,

& Stolen Vehicle Check

[ & This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

@ Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS %
— |
li 2006 May 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed }
| British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported [
2006 Dec 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2007 Dec 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
;} i —
\ :
L 2008 Nov 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
‘ British Columbia, Canada j
i o
w 2009 Dec 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
% British Columbia, Canada
]‘ 2010 Dec 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed f
i British Columbia, Canada
! 2011 Jan 21 97,816 KM The Garage Service Record Vehicle serviced
| Vancouver, British Columbia, ‘
| Canada
| 2011 Apr20 Insurance Records COLLISION HOOD |
i British Columbia, Canada :
[ |
{ 2011 Apr 20 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
E British Columbia, Canada HOOD |
2011 Sep 1 109,266 KM The Garage Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2011 Dec 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

htips:/ivhr, carfax.ca/?id=wPdczOKLXxP8LzXt9ktF53FzyeHuyYOn
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER S0URCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2012 Jun 6 119,544 Kivi The Garage Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2012 Aug 1 121,538 KM The Garage Service Record Vehidle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2012 Dee 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2013 Aug 16 135,999 KM Long Lake Automotive Ltd. Service Recard Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2013026 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewa) Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2014 Qcr 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Repistration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2014 Dec 16 139,612 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehidle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2014 Dec 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Capadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Qwner reported
2014 Dec 27 139,617 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehide serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2015 Jan 17 Motor Vehicle Depr. Canadian Renewal Reqistration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reparted
2018 Jan 21 CHEVROLET Recall Marnufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # A140083
2015 Jan 31 Motor vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2015 Nov 28 Motor Vehicle Depr, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Colurmbia, Canada
27 Apr8 M:otor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
. 2017 May B 150,750 KM Galaxy Motors 1890 Lid. - Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canads
2017 May 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Sep 2 Moteor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

hitpsy/vhr carfan.ca/Pid=wPdazOKL XxPBLZXI9kF53F zyeHuyYOn
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ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2017 Qct 18

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

p— 2017 Dec 2

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Mar 3

Motor Vehicle Depr,
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Jun 3

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018Sep 9

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Dec 9

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2019 Mar 10

Motar Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2019 Sep 8

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2019 Dec 8

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2020 Jul 23

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as orange

2021 May 15

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as orange

2021 Jun 10

162,541 KM

Kal Tire
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2021 Jun 13

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehidle colour noted as orange

2021 jul 18

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as orange

2021 Sep 13

167,521 KM

Under The Car Repairs, Inc.
Brentwood Bay, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2022 Mar 12

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as orange

2022 Apr 11

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehide colour noted as orange

httpsivhr, caﬂax.cal?id=deczOKLXxP8Lth9ktF53FzyeHuyYOn
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS ’

2022 May 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
L. British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed
VeRide colour hoted as orange

2022 Nov 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed !
British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle colour noted as orange |

2023 Apr9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed
I Vehicle colour noted as orange

‘ '

2023 Jun 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed |

British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported :

Vehicle colour hoted as orange :

2024 Jun 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed l

British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as orange i

2024 Sep 26 174,680 KM Erichsen Auto And Industrial ~ Service Record Vehicle serviced ;'

Saanichton, British Columbia, !

I Canada |
1‘ 2025 Jun 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as orange |

1 |

mvebranme

Questions? We're here to help

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

Tre infermation supplied by ICBC is a report of te venicle's status and the vehicie's dalms history, Vehide status shows whetner a vehicle Is qualified to be iicensed and is used to track:
] wvehides sold by Insurance companias as salvage
*  salvage vehicles which have been rebuik, inspectea, and relicensed
*  wecked venices thal have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts

The venlde status may not represent the vehicle accurately far a number af reasons, Induding a written-off vehide that hasn't been reparted to the B.C. vehicle reglstry ora vehlde with major damage that was repaired by ts owner, The venicle

aims nistery i¢ @ report of vehicls damage and includes repairs paid by ICEC and ding damage esti It maybe lete for various reasons, including the owner did not make a claim to 1CBC or 1CBC has denied the claim, in
anditinn, tAe estimate Information may not necessarily reflact the actual cast of repairs, list the area of the vehide that sustained the greatest force of impact, er indicate the primary area of damage.

Eanaumers are encoufaged 1o read ICACS full statement of arhi fapps kehe. Te5 rechr/Limitation hemi.

1EBE ree the vehide b d by & qualified mechanic 1o obtain a more complete assessment of the vehide's condtion,

Tris vehide nistory report is complled from multiple 0ata sources, [t s not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or s source Sata providers to obtain complete information on any one vehide, For example, there may ba other title, brangs,
registation, ded arations, aecident infermation, service records, recsll information. odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report, CARFAX Canada and its source data
pwiders fecaive data and information from external sources befleved to be reliable, but no responsidllity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracles or omissions, The repors are pravided
sEriETly B an asis whereis Dasis, and CARFAX Caneda and its souree data providers further expressly disdaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for 2
pAFEUAT pUrpase regeraing this repart or Its contents, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source dala providers shall be liable for any lasses, exp in ‘with any report or any information contained within a reaort,
INEIAING the accuracy Inereol or any delay or fallure to provide a report or any information, Other infurmation about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, induding problems, may Not have besn reparted to CAREAK
Canada, Use TNIS report &5 ane Important tool, along with & vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car, By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle histary repert, you agree to be bound by all of the
£erms and conditions in CARFAX Canadd's Conditions of Use and 4ny ‘CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to me by CARFAX Canada.

THLEpa L v e s/ privacy-leg 2

i 2025 CARFAX Canaga ULC, Al rights reserved, m *
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